(1) The supplementary information included in this press release for 2023 is preliminary and subject to change prior to the filing of our upcoming
Annual Report on Form 10-K with the Securities and Exchange Commission.
(2) In this press release and supplemental information, we have included Non-GAAP financial measures, including Non-GAAP adjusted net sales, Non-
GAAP net earnings, Non-GAAP EPS, EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA. We present results adjusted to exclude the effects of certain specified items and
their related tax impact that would otherwise be included under GAAP, to aid in comparisons with other periods. We may use Non-GAAP financial
measures to determine performance-based compensation and management believes that this information may be useful to investors.

7

Bel Fuse Inc.
Supplementary Information(1)

Reconciliation of GAAP Measures to Non-GAAP Measures(2)
(in thousands, except per share data)

(unaudited)

The following tables detail the impact that certain unusual or special items had on the Company's net earnings per common Class A and Class B basic and
diluted shares ("EPS") and the line items in which these items were included on the consolidated statements of operations.

   Three Months Ended December 31, 2023   Three Months Ended December 31, 2022

Reconciling Items

Earnings
before
taxes

Provision
for

income
taxes

Net
earnings

Class A
EPS(3)

Class B
EPS(3)

Earnings
before
taxes

Provision
for

income
taxes

Net
earnings

Class A
EPS(3)

Class B
EPS(3)

GAAP measures   $ 13,499   $ 1,463   $ 12,036   $ 0.90   $ 0.95   $ 17,452   $ 3,412   $ 14,040   $ 1.06   $ 1.12

Restructuring charges   3,808   675   3,133   0.24   0.25   3,322   505   2,817   0.21   0.22
MPS litigation costs   128   29   99   0.01   0.01   -   -   -   -   -
Gain on sale of Czech

Republic business   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Gain on sale of properties   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Loss on liquidation of

foreign subsidiary   2,724   681   2,043   0.15   0.16   -   -   -   -   -
Non-GAAP measures   $ 20,159   $ 2,848   $ 17,311   $ 1.29   $ 1.37   $ 20,774   $ 3,917   $ 16,857   $ 1.27   $ 1.35

   Year Ended December 31, 2023   Year Ended December 31, 2022

Reconciling Items

Earnings
before
taxes

Provision
for

income
taxes

Net
earnings

Class A
EPS(3)

Class B
EPS(3)

Earnings
before
taxes

Provision
for

income
taxes

Net
earnings

Class A
EPS(3)

Class B
EPS(3)

GAAP measures   $ 83,300   $ 9,469   $ 73,831   $ 5.52   $ 5.83   $ 59,059   $ 6,370   $ 52,689   $ 4.01   $ 4.24

Restructuring charges   10,114   1,682   8,432   0.63   0.67   7,322   1,495   5,827   0.45   0.47
MPS litigation costs   3,031   696   2,335   0.18   0.18   -   -   -   -   -
Gain on sale of Czech

Republic business   (980)   (49)   (931)   (0.07)   (0.07)   -   -   -   -   -
Gain on sale of properties   (3,819)   (763)   (3,056)   (0.23)   (0.24)   (1,596)   (367)   (1,229)   (0.09)   (0.10)
Loss on liquidation of

foreign subsidiary   2,724   681   2,043   0.15   0.16   -   -   -   -   -
Non-GAAP measures   $ 94,370   $ 11,716   $ 82,654   $ 6.19   $ 6.53   $ 64,785   $ 7,498   $ 57,287   $ 4.36   $ 4.61

(1) The supplementary information included in this press release for 2023 is preliminary and subject to change prior to the filing of our upcoming Annual
Report on Form 10-K with the Securities and Exchange Commission.
(2) In this press release and supplemental information, we have included Non-GAAP financial measures, including Non-GAAP adjusted net sales, Non-
GAAP net earnings, Non-GAAP EPS, EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA. We present results adjusted to exclude the effects of certain specified items and
their related tax impact that would otherwise be included under GAAP, to aid in comparisons with other periods. We may use Non-GAAP financial